ORANGE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT
COURT REPORTERS

SALARY SCHEDULE R-01

Effective: November 3, 2023

Classification Title

Grade

Step

Hourly Rate

Approximate
Bi-weekly Pay

Approximate
Monthly Pay

Approximate
Annual Salary

Official Assignment Court

Reporter

R-01

04

$55.93

$4,474.40

$9,694.53

$116,334.40

05 $57.56 $4,604.80 $9,977.07 $119,724.80
Official Court Reporter R-01 06 $59.13 $4,730.40 $10,249.20 $122,990.40
07 $60.76 $4,860.80 $10,531.73 $126,380.80

*Figures shown above are based on a 40 hour work week

**Official Assignment Court Reporter is a flat rate classification at step 4 only

Official Reporter Classification Premium Pay Items

Real Time Certification Pay = 2.75% over base hourly rate

Real Time Qualification Pay = 8.75% over base hourly rate



	Court Reporters

