ORANGE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT COURT REPORTERS SALARY SCHEDULE R-01

Effective: November 3, 2023

Classification Title	Grade	Step	Hourly Rate	Approximate Bi-weekly Pay	Approximate Monthly Pay	Approximate Annual Salary
Official Assignment Court Reporter	R-01	04	\$55.93	\$4,474.40	\$9,694.53	\$116,334.40
Official Court Reporter	R-01	05	\$57.56	\$4,604.80	\$9,977.07	\$119,724.80
		06	\$59.13	\$4,730.40	\$10,249.20	\$122,990.40
		07	\$60.76	\$4,860.80	\$10,531.73	\$126,380.80

^{*}Figures shown above are based on a 40 hour work week

Official Reporter Classification Premium Pay Items

Real Time Certification Pay = 2.75% over base hourly rate Real Time Qualification Pay = 8.75% over base hourly rate

^{**}Official Assignment Court Reporter is a flat rate classification at step 4 only